

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.849

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.12.2017


REVIVAL OF RAIL SERVICE


849. SHRI C.K. SANGMA:


       Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways proposes to revive rail service from Amguri

(Assam) to Tuli (Nagaland);


(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof;


(c) the estimated cost of the project; and


(d) the time frame set for completion of the said project?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b) At present, Amguri-Tuli section is operational and is being used for operation of freight trains only. At present, there is no proposal to start passenger service.


(c) & (d) Do not arise.

*****

